
    

 

 

 

 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA 

August 10, 2020 

Final Agenda 

7:00 P.M. 

Note: All items presented are subject to final action. 

  

 TOWN BUSINESS 
 

Registered Requests to Speak 
 

Report Of The Quincy Township Supervisor 

For General Assistance For The Month Of July, 2020 
 

Report Of Town Auditing Committee 

  

 

 
 

Ward 

7 

PETITION 
 

By the Elks lodge BPOS #100, 311 N. 2nd, requesting to waive Section 111.096(b), 

Permitting Open Liquor to Leave Licensed Premises, on September 12th from 8:00 a.m. to 

5:00 p.m. for a car show on their parking lot.  

  

 RESOLUTIONS 
 

Chief of Police and Police Aldermanic Committee recommending approval to have Deputy 

Chief Adam Yates and Lieutenant Chad Scott housed at the Hawthorn Suites by Wyndham in 

Wheeling, IL for ten weeks at a total cost of $8,160.00 for Police Staff and Command school. 
 

Resolution requesting permission from IDOT to temporarily close the left lane of westbound 

U.S. Route 24, a State Highway in the City of Quincy from the west terminus of State Route 

104 to the Missouri State Line on September 26th for the “Moonlight Ride for Hunger Bicycle 

Ride”, 6:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. 
 

Resolution requesting permission from MODOT to temporarily close the left lane of 

eastbound U.S. Route 24, a State Highway in Marion County from the west end of Memorial 

Bridge to the Illinois State Line on September 26th for the “Moonlight Ride for Hunger 

Bicycle Ride”, 6:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. 
 

Utilities Director and Engineering and Utilities Committee recommending approval to 

purchase of one (1) Ford 2020 cargo van and one (1) 2020 Ford Ranger 4x4 pick-up truck 

from Gem City Ford in the amount of $69,888. 
 

Utilities Director and Engineering and Utilities Committee recommending approval to accept 

a contract change order and payment issued to Williams Brothers Construction of Peoria, IL 

in the amount of $34,007 for construction of a lime pumping station and rehabilitation of the 

lime building at the Water Treatment Plant. 
 

Utilities Director and Engineering and Utilities Committee recommending approval of the 

low bid from Praxair, Inc. of Danbury, CT for the purchase of Liquid Carbon Dioxide at $100 

per ton.  
 

Utilities Director and Engineering and Utilities Committee recommending approval to pay the 

invoice from Rees Construction Co. in the amount of $12,161 for the emergency work on a 

collapsed sewer on Seminary Rd. 
 

Utilities and Engineering Director and Utilities Committee recommending approval of the 

quote from Hoerr Construction of St. Louis, MO in the amount of $14,000.00 for a sewer 

lining repair project near 10th & Jackson St. 

 

 

ATTENTION 
 

Due to the closure of City Hall to the general public, the city is working on a solution that will allow live broadcasting 

of City Council meetings to our residents.    The City currently broadcasts City Council meetings on Adams channel 

19 and Comcast channel 15.    If you are interested in listening and/or watching the city council meeting live through 

the internet, please send an email to coq-meeting@quincyil.gov by 2:00 PM on Monday.  This access will be limited 

to the first 80 individuals.   The City Council meeting rebroadcast is also available on the city’s website, Adams 

channel 19 or Comcast channel 15 within 24 hours of the meeting. 
 

Requests to Speak  
 

In lieu of a Request to Speak, any comments regarding a city council agenda item will need to be sent as an email with 

contact information to cityclerk@quincyil.gov by 11:00 a.m. the Friday before the meeting.  The City Clerk’s Office 

will make sure that the comment is read in summary and a full copy of the comment is provided to the city council in 

advance. 
 

mailto:coq-meeting@quincyil.gov
mailto:cityclerk@quincyil.gov


 

 

 
 

Aeronautics Committee, Airport Director, and the Fire Chief recommending approval of the 

quote of $19,000 from University of Missouri – Columbia Fire and Rescue Training Institute 

for training dealing with large fuel spill fires and aircraft firefighting. 
 

Airport Director, Aeronautics Committee, and the Purchasing Agent recommending approval 

of the bid from Selby Implement in the amount of $29,940.00 for the purchase of a Woods 

15.50 foot rotary cutter and a Woods 20.50 foot rotary cutter. 
 

Aeronautics Committee and Airport Director recommending approval of the reassignment of 

the fixed based operator lease from Great River Aviation, LLC to Aero Management Group, 

LLC. 
 

Aeronautics Committee and Airport Director recommending approval of the reassignment 

and extension of the said hangar lease from Great River Aviation, LLC to Aero Management 

Group, LLC. 
 

Aeronautics Committee and Airport Director recommending approval of the proposed lease 

with Aero Management Group LLC for a certain 10,000 foot hangar facility at Quincy 

Regional Airport for a term of four years starting May 1, 2021. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ward 

1 

 

 

 

Ward 

     7 

ORDINANCES 
 

Second presentation of an Ordinance entitled: 
 

Ordinance Providing For And Requiring The Submission To the Voters Of the City Of 

Quincy A Proposition To Change The Number Of Its Aldermen At The General Election To 

Be Held On The 3rd Day Of November 2020. 
 

Request To Speak 
 

Written request to speak under suspended rules by Glen Ebbing, 1400 Huntleigh Rd., 

concerning the reduction of the City Council. 
 

Ordinance Providing For And Requiring The Submission to the Voters Of The City Of 

Quincy A Proposition To Change The Manner Of Selection Of Its Officers At The General 

Election To Be Held On The 3rd Day Of November 2020. (Nonpartisan) 
 

An Ordinance Amending Title VII (Traffic Code) Of Chapter 81 (Traffic Schedules) Of The 

Municipal Code Of The City Of Quincy Of 2015. Replace “yield” signs with “stop” signs 

with Maple Street stopping for South 15th Street) 
 

First presentation of an Ordinance entitled: 
 

An Ordinance Granting A Special Use Permit For A Planned Development. (Split the lot at 

1337 Ohio into two lots and to construct a single-family residence on each resulting lot and 

the yard exceptions required to permit the new dwellings.) 

  

 REPORT OF FINANCE COMMITTEE 


